

QUANTITY	U.O.M.	SECTION	COMPONENT	DESCRIPTION	PART NO	HANTSCHO PART NO	PRICE EUR / PART	Price EUR / LOT
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	AIR CYLINDER	MOIST THROW OUT AIR CYLINDER	121P		26,21	52,42
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	AIR CYLINDER	NIP AIR CYLINDER	312 DXP		22,77	45,54
10	SET	02.SPLICER	AIR CYLINDER	SERIES K6" BORE PISTON AND ROD KIT	r-20733		5,20	52,00
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	AIR CYLINDER	THIRD WHEEL AIR CYLINDER	123P		12,05	24,10
21	EACH	02.SPLICER	BRAKE	BRAKE DIAPHRAGM 6" 0	H-E52368/CO13509-001		24,92	523,32
90	EACH	02.SPLICER	BRAKE	BRAKE PADS			16,83	1.514,70
911	EACH	02.SPLICER	BRAKE	BRAKE PADS BRASS SCREWS			0,05	45,55
14	EACH	02.SPLICER	BRAKE	FLEXURE MOUNTING PLATE	H-E-52368/CO13509-001		19,95	279,30
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	BRAKE	NIP BRAKE PART			9,24	18,48
1	EACH	02.SPLICER	DANCER	AIR CYLINDER			12,30	12,30
4	EACH	02.SPLICER	DANCER CYLINDER RODS	LIGHT DUTY WIPER SEAL	HSLW-1000		4,30	17,20
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	DANCER CYLINDER RODS	U RING ROD KIT	U-01000125175-P		5,10	10,20
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	FESTOON AIR CYLINDER	FESTOON CAP			2,10	4,20
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	FESTOON AIR CYLINDER	SER K 6" BORE PIST + ROD REPAIR KIT	BUTLER PO64250		5,30	10,60
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	FESTOON AIR CYLINDER	FESTOON AIR CYLINDER	704 DXP		49,85	99,70
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	CUT-OFF BRUSH 32" WEB	A00 5832-006		20,00	40,00
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	CUT-OFF BRUSH 32" WEB (OLD STOCK)	A00 5832-006		1,00	2,00
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	DIAPHRAGM FOR QUICK EXHAUST VALVE			2,00	4,00
6	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	GASKET D			2,50	15,00
4	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	NIP LOCK ARM			9,50	38,00
4	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	PLATE ACTUATOR VACUUM VALVE/VACUUM SELECT PLATE			12,40	49,60
1	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	PNEUMATIC CYLINDER	ECQ2B40-30D		48,00	48,00
7	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	PNEUMATIC CYLINDER REPAIR KIT	CQ2B40-PS		4,55	31,85
1	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	QUICK EXHAUST VALVE			16,84	16,84
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	SHIELD - Safety 32'		D031083-003	1,00	2,00
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	SHIELD HINGE			1,00	2,00
1	EACH	02.SPLICER	HEAD	VACUUM GASKET "A"			7,00	7,00
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	HOIST CHAIN	CONNECTING LINKS RC-80			32,00	64,00
4	SET	02.SPLICER	LOCKERS	FINGER GUARD LOCKERS	PO5 3003		7,00	28,00
9	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	COUPLING BARREL SPRING PIN			9,50	85,50
2	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	ADAPTOR; INFLATION	B028061-001		11,00	22,00
7	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	AIR GUN	128052		14,60	102,20
37	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	COUPLING BUSHING			15,63	578,31
33	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	COUPLING BUSHING BRASS			2,00	66,00
9	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	COUPLING BUSHING SHAFT CIRCLIPS	N 1400-0050		1,00	9,00
11	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	COUPLING BUSHING SHAFT PIN		B30-5005-002	20,00	220,00
12	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	COUPLING SHAFT		30-5005-001	70,00	840,00
1	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	COUPLING; INFLATION	MI93281		9,50	9,50
11	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	DOWEL PIN	5/8 x 3"		2,00	22,00
5	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	JAMNUT: Lock washer, repair, roll shaft	117763		0,50	2,50
29	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	NUT: Jam, rollshaft	302113		48,02	1.392,58
32	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	SPRING: Lug, repair, tidland, rollshaft	602020		0,15	4,80
7	LENGTHS	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	TUBE RUBBER each is 1.65M LENGTH dia 41.3 /1 5/8"x 1 1/4"	800155		43,77	306,39
0,5	LENGTHS	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	TUBE: rubber, 33-5/16", Butler SMALLER DIAM UNKNOWN USE			20,05	10,03
12	EACH	02.SPLICER	ROLL SHAFT	VALVE: Assembly, airshaft, Tidland, HAN	126427 (M186675 on last ereq!)		20,17	242,04
29	EACH	02.SPLICER	SHAFT	TUBE END: Fitting, end, rollshaft	126135		5,20	150,80
6	EACH	02.SPLICER	SIDELAY BEARING	CAP			4,80	288,00
7	EACH	02.SPLICER		BUSHING: Brass, 3/8x12x3/4	CB 608-6		4,20	29,40
27	EACH	02.SPLICER		FITTING: Cap, tube, repair, roll shaft	600424		2,18	58,86
4	EACH	02.SPLICER		Knife	5051927		3,00	12,00
4		02.SPLICER		PROTECTION STOPS; PLASTIC COVER 37711	39395-0001		4,50	18,00
2	EACH	02.SPLICER		REPAIR KIT	B 32 CD		12,50	25,00
2	EACH	03.INFEED	BELLOFRAM AIR CYLINDER	BEARING REPAIR KIT	970-058-000		22,05	44,10
6	EACH	03.INFEED	BELLOFRAM AIR CYLINDER	KIT: Diaphragm, air cylinder, infeed	301-970-042-S6FN		22,77	136,62
1	EACH	03.INFEED	DANCER	AIR Cylinder	Bellofram 6" ref 906-385		12,30	12,30
1	EACH	03.INFEED	DANCER	BELLOFRAM AIR CYLINDER	900-028-000		12,30	12,30
1	EACH	03.INFEED	DIAPHRAGM	Air cylinder, repair	4-225-137-CBJ		4,70	4,70
3	EACH	03.INFEED	DRIVE SHAFT	ANGLE DRIVE GEARBOX 1:1 DX0003	6M DLR3		45,00	135,00
2	EACH	03.INFEED	DRIVE SHAFT	BELT	1400 14M 40		5,00	10,00
3	EACH	03.INFEED	INFEED	BUSHING IDLER	SK-BB		4,50	13,50
1	EACH	03.INFEED	PARTICLE CLUTCH	REPAIR KIT	1200 CM812040-00		153,76	153,76
1	EACH	03.INFEED	POWER ROLL	BELT	540 H 200		5,00	5,00
8	SET	03.INFEED		REPAIR KIT A 2 1/2 P			4,86	38,90
10	SET	04.UNIT	1 1/2 AIR CYLINDER	SEAL KIT	720-00150		15,27	152,70
24	SET	04.UNIT	AIR CYLINDER	SEAL KIT	720-00200		9,00	216,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	AIR VALVES	SHRADER BELLOW	1415-0069		27,00	27,00
19	EACH	04.UNIT	BALDWIN WASHER	WASH UP BLADES	5052871		27,87	529,53
5	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER OULER	BRACKET LEFT HAND			12,50	62,50
5	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER OULER	BRACKET RIGHT HAND			12,50	62,50
32	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER PAD	Spring LH			1,00	32,00
27	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER PAD	Spring RH			1,00	27,00
8	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER WIPER	AIR CYLINDER			12,30	98,40
339	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER WIPER	BEARER WIPER PADS	38 W White wool felt		0,46	154,58

22	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER WIPER	Compresion SPRING			1,00	22,00
13	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER WIPER	CONNECTOR Male, 1/8"tube, 1/8"NPT	20-048		0,50	6,50
9	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER WIPER	MOUNT: Cylinder, bearer, wiper, HAN			2,48	22,32
6	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER WIPER	YOKE: Bearer, retraction, wiper			2,48	14,88
33	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARER WIPER AIR CYLINDER	SEAL: piston, for V-100 air cylinder	100-7		2,11	69,63
2	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARERS PRESSURE	MICROMETER BLUE 28G	MIR7348810B		2,28	4,56
1	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARING BOX	COVER: Bearing box, lower plate, rear		BHF02801428	49,50	49,50
2	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARING BOX	COVER: Bearing box, rear blanket, unit		BHF02801088	49,50	99,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARING BOX	COVER: Bearing box, upper, plate, front		CHF02801294	49,50	49,50
1	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARING BOX	COVER: Bearing box,front blanket,unit		BHF02801090	49,50	49,50
1	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARING BOX	COVER: Bearing box,upper plate, rear,HAN		BHF02801429	49,50	49,50
1	EACH	04.UNIT	BEARING BOX	RING: slip,bearing box,printing unit,HAN		BHF10961077	231,70	231,70
11	EACH	04.UNIT	BEVEL DRIVE	SHIM: Kit, bevel-drive, main, HAN			7,43	81,73
24	EACH	04.UNIT	BIJUR	BUSHING		NHP 0250 1338	0,19	4,49
11		04.UNIT	BIJUR	Close Plug	5/16-24		1,00	11,00
23	EACH	04.UNIT	BIJUR	COMPRESSION NUT	B1095		0,23	5,18
103	EACH	04.UNIT	BIJUR	COMPRESSION SLEEVES	B 8272		0,93	95,79
7	EACH	04.UNIT	BIJUR	FILTER: Bijur, HAN, kit	S-129		18,61	130,27
10	EACH	04.UNIT	BIJUR	METER #00		NHP 0790 1003	2,41	24,06
26	EACH	04.UNIT	BIJUR	METER:Unit,fjb,0,fjb-0	B-2495		2,48	64,48
3		04.UNIT	BIJUR	METER:Unit,fjb,310			2,48	7,44
27	EACH	04.UNIT	BIJUR	METER:Unit,fsa,3/0,fsa-3/0	B-6526		2,72	73,44
4	EACH	04.UNIT	BLANKET CYLINDER	BEARER: blanket cylinder, upper/front & lower/rear , unit, Han		BHF01401377 & CHF01401481	189,97	759,88
1	EACH	04.UNIT	BLANKET CYLINDER	BEARER: blanket cylinder, upper/rear & lower/front, unit, Han		BHF01401376 & CHF01401482	301,83	301,83
2	EACH	04.UNIT	BLANKET CYLINDER	IMPRESSION ADJUSTMENT POPPET		AHF09001025	1,00	2,00
3	EACH	04.UNIT	BLANKET CYLINDER	IMPRESSION ADJUSTMENT STUD		AHF11751153	1,00	3,00
16	EACH	04.UNIT	BLANKET CYLINDER	PAWL: Reel, rod, blanket, left-hand, HAN (upper)			7,43	118,88
14	EACH	04.UNIT	BLANKET CYLINDER	PAWL: Reel, rod, blanket, right-hand (lower)			7,43	104,02
34	EACH	04.UNIT	BLANKET CYLINDER	REEL ROD RATCHET 4x69		AHF 0955 1044	79,52	2.703,68
1	EACH	04.UNIT	BLANKET CYLINDER	SPRING: Detent, reel rod, blanket, HAN		AHF11391063	4,70	4,70
11	EACH	04.UNIT	BOTTOM WATER FORM	CLAMPS			2,50	27,50
2	EACH	04.UNIT	BOTTOM WATER FORM	CLAMPS			2,50	5,00
25	EACH	04.UNIT	BUSTLEWHEELS	TEFLON TYRES - SOME HAVE INSERTS			10,00	250,00
10	EACH	04.UNIT	CHILL ROLLS	SHAFT: Pivot, trolley, chill, HAN			1,49	14,90
12	EACH	04.UNIT	CIRCUMFERENTIAL REG	DRIVE GEAR SHIM SET INNER	.002"		9,80	117,60
17	EACH	04.UNIT	CIRCUMFERENTIAL REG	DRIVE GEAR SHIM SET OUTER	?? .002"??		9,80	166,60
22	EACH	04.UNIT	COCKING DEVICE	PIN: Dowel, 5/16",HAN, cocking	97360A200		0,50	11,00
2	EACH	04.UNIT	COMPRESSION	SPRING: Compression, ductor, HAN		AHF11371011	2,72	5,44
115	EACH	04.UNIT	DAMPENER BRUSH	BRUSH (FOUNTAIN) USE ALUMINIUM ONES NOT SS	PBC#10057 366-030		11,78	1.354,82
1	EACH	04.UNIT	DAMPENER BRUSH	CORES			1,00	1,00
46	EACH	04.UNIT	DAMPENER BRUSH	RETAINER: clip, brush, water, HANTSCHO WITH SCREWS		AHF 0320 1025	1,49	68,54
48	EACH	04.UNIT	DAMPENER BRUSH	SCREWS	10/24 X 5/8 SLTD		0,50	24,00
14	EACH	04.UNIT	DAMPENER BRUSH	SOCKET HEAD SCREWS	UNRC 3/8-16 X 2		0,50	7,00
2	EACH	04.UNIT	DAMPENING ROLLER	GEAR PLASTIC			7,00	14,00
2	EACH	04.UNIT	DAMPENING ROLLER	GEAR PLASTIC			7,00	14,00
2	EACH	04.UNIT	DISTRIBUTOR NO1	CLAMPS			2,50	5,00
13	EACH	04.UNIT	DISTRIBUTOR SHAFT	NEW AND USED (SHAFT IS INSIDE CORE)			24,00	312,00
5	EACH	04.UNIT	DRIVE SHAFT	DRIVE SHAFT SEAL	451948		8,00	40,00
5	EACH	04.UNIT	DRIVE SHAFT	DRIVE SHAFT SEAL	472439		3,80	19,00
22	EACH	04.UNIT	DUCTOR ROLLER	CORE			3,50	77,00
4	EACH	04.UNIT	FORM ROLLER	CYLINDER: air, s/n 1251152	1 1/2C20C1/2		59,65	238,60
1	EACH	04.UNIT	FORM ROLLER	CYLINDER: air, s/n 1251154	1-1/2C20C1/2A		61,63	61,63
11	EACH	04.UNIT	FORM ROLLER	ECCENTRIC (MOTOR SIDE)			9,00	99,00
12	EACH	04.UNIT	FORM ROLLER	ECCENTRIC (OP. SIDE)			9,00	108,00
4	EACH	04.UNIT	FORM ROLLER	WORM WHEELS LH			3,50	14,00
8	EACH	04.UNIT	FORM ROLLER	WORM WHEELS RH			3,50	28,00
13	EACH	04.UNIT	FORM ROLLER	REMOTE ADJUSTMENT LINKAGE			0,25	3,25
13	EACH	04.UNIT	FORM ROLLER	STUD: Eccentric, form-roller, HAN remote		BHF 11751004	10,00	130,00
6	EACH	04.UNIT	FORM SHAFT	NEW AND USED (SHAFT IS INSIDE CORE)			5,00	30,00
4	EACH	04.UNIT	GEARS	GEAR SPACERS			6,20	24,80
500	ft	04.UNIT	GRATER ROLLERS	GRATER WRAP NORMAL NOT TO REORDER USE TEFLON -			0,39	193,50
78	MTR	04.UNIT	GRATER ROLLERS	GRATER WRAP TEFLON COATED			9,55	744,90
1	EACH	04.UNIT	IDLER	GEAR IDLER LONG		AHF 05651388	140,78	140,78
9	EACH	04.UNIT	IMPRESSION	VALVE: Quick-exhaust, HAN, impression	QE3		3,81	34,29
63	EACH	04.UNIT	Ink Blade	Segment	1" for mark 6		7,80	491,40
24	EACH	04.UNIT	Ink Blade	Segment: CENTRE	BHF 01721191		7,80	187,20
1	EACH	04.UNIT	INK BLADE	Setting Gauge			5,00	5,00
8	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DISTRIBUTOR	MOUNT: Eccentric, motor-side, roller			2,48	19,84
12	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DISTRIBUTOR	MOUNT:ECCENTRIC COLLAR OP SIDE			2,50	30,00
15	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DISTRIBUTOR BRACKET	ADJUSTMENT SCREW	5/16"-24 x 3/4"		0,50	7,50
75	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER	CORE LONG			0,50	37,50
2	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DUCTOR	CLAMPS			1,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DUCTOR	LOWER MOT SIDE			2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DUCTOR	LOWER OP SIDE			2,00	2,00

1	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DUCTOR	OIL PAN			3,50	3,50
14	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DUCTOR	SHIM: Kit, ductor, bevel-drive, HAN			7,43	104,02
20	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DUCTOR	SHIM: Kit, ductor, bevel-drive, HAN			7,43	148,60
1	EACH	04.UNIT	INK DUCTOR	UPPER MOTOR SIDE			2,00	2,00
15	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FORM	CLAMPS			1,00	15,00
28	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FORM DISTRIBUTOR	COLLAR			1,00	28,00
2	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FORM NO3	CLAMPS			1,00	2,00
28	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FORM ROLLER	FORM CORE SHORT			2,50	70,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FOUNTAIN	BUTTON COVER			0,50	0,50
4	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FOUNTAIN	GEAR Fountain, ink, printing unit, HAN		BHF05651432	379,72	1.518,88
1	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FOUNTAIN	BLADE ASSEMBLY			1.041,56	1.041,56
1	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FOUNTAIN DRIVE	WORM GEAR	H1427-R		75,00	75,00
28	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER	DRIVE WORM GEAR	13744 DB1422		100,00	2.800,00
3	EACH	04.UNIT	INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER DRIVE	SHAFT COUPLING SPACER	XF CA 15		12,00	36,00
258	EACH	04.UNIT	INK KEYS	SCREW			0,50	129,00
1000	FT	04.UNIT	INK KEYS	SHIM: .0004" to go between ink keys			0,12	120,00
11	EACH	04.UNIT	INK ROLLER	BEARING COLLAR			2,50	27,50
13	EACH	04.UNIT	INK ROLLER	GEAR, FOR INK FORM ECCENTRIC HANTSCHO. (BRASS)		BHF05691131	96,37	1.252,81
4	EACH	04.UNIT	INTERMEDIATE	GEAR SHORT	AHF05651389	AHF05651389	132,42	529,68
1	EACH	04.UNIT	INTERMEDIATE	GEAR: Plate, upper, intermediate, HAN		BHF05653872	368,03	368,03
1	EACH	04.UNIT	KNIFE CYLINDER	GEARSET: Ring, knife cylinder, HAN		BHF05651518	580,67	580,67
6	EACH	04.UNIT	LOWER BLANKET	GEAR: cylinder, lower blanket, unit,HAN		BHF05651397	357,91	2.147,46
1	EACH	04.UNIT	LOWER PLATE	BOX: bearing, lower plate, operator		CHF02201293	247,52	247,52
3	EACH	04.UNIT	LOWER PLATE	GEAR: cylinder, lower plate, unit, HAN		BHF05651396	333,33	999,99
4	EACH	chill (under "unit")	NIP ROLLER	PIVOT Nip roller, chill, HAN			7,43	29,72
7	EACH	04.UNIT	OIL	OIL SPRAY NOZZLE	1/4TT11010	NHP 0810 1012	6,96	48,69
3	EACH	04.UNIT	OIL PUMP	SPLASH OIL PUMP	713-1-1		30,00	90,00
16	EACH	04.UNIT	PAN ROLLER	POLYDISC COUPLINGS	8032		18,33	293,28
3	EACH	04.UNIT	PAN ROLLER	PULLEY FOR MOTOR			4,00	12,00
2	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	BEARER: Plate cylinder,lower/front & upper/rear, unit,HAN		BHF01401039 & CHF01401480	189,97	379,94
242	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	LOCK 'L' SPRINGS		AHF11361001	3,47	839,74
52	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	PIN TENSION ARM CIRCLIPS	N 1400 - 43		0,22	11,44
10	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	PIN TENSION ARM SPLIT PIN	N 1400 - 43		0,22	22,00
81	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	PIN: Anchor, plate, lock-up, HAN, print		AHF 086010058	3,00	243,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	PLATE LOCK UP ASSEMBLY RIGHT HAND + ONE HOUSING SUPPORT			167,50	167,50
34	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	PLATE LOCK UP PIVOT LEFT HAND		BHF-07501257	14,28	485,52
26	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	PLATE LOCK UP PIVOT RIGHT HAND		BHF-01951098	14,28	357,00
18	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	REEL ROD LOCK UP FLOATING PAWL LEFT HAND	BHF 0850 1008	BHF 0850 1009	53,50	963,00
17	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	REEL ROD LOCK UP FLOATING PAWL RIGHT HAND		BHF 0850 1008	15,00	255,00
20	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	REEL ROD, RATCHET 3x70		AHF 0955 1003	79,52	1.590,40
7	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	SPRING: for HAN plate cylinder reel rod		AHF11361002	4,21	29,47
10	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER	PLATE REFERENCE STOP			3,80	38,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER LOWER	BEARING HOUSING	SI GROUND OD 123.03		2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER LOWER	BEARING HOUSING	SI GROUND OD 123.11		2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER LOWER	BEARING HOUSING	SI NOT GROUND OD 125.49		2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER LOWER	BEARING HOUSING	SII GROUND OD 113.27		2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER LOWER	BEARING HOUSING	SII GROUND OD 113.32		2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER LOWER	BEARING HOUSING	SII GROUND OD 113.45		2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER LOWER	BEARING HOUSING	SII NOT GROUND OD 115.39		2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER MOTOR	NUT SLOTTED ROUND IMPERIAL N06			10,53	10,53
9	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER MOTOR	WASHER LOCK IMPERIAL W06			3,90	35,10
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER UPPER	BEARING HOUSING	SI GROUND OD 4.8113		2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER UPPER	BEARING HOUSING	SI GROUND OD 4.8213		2,00	2,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	PLATE CYLINDER UPPER	BEARING HOUSING	UNIVERSEL SI AND SII		2,00	2,00
2	EACH	04.UNIT	PRELOAD	SPACER: Preload, printing unit, HAN		BHF10951073	205,09	410,18
2	EACH	04.UNIT	PRINTING CYLINDER	ROD: blanket reel, Hantscho	CHF 1010 1548		100,00	200,00
4	EACH	04.UNIT	PRINTING CYLINDER	ROD: plate reel, Hantscho	BHF 1010 1586 (1106)		100,00	400,00
22	EACH	04.UNIT	PRINTING CYLINDER	SEAL	Timken 413479 or SKF 25561		11,00	242,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	REGISTER	GEAR HELICAL DRIVE REGISTER LOWER - USED DAMAGED STOCK	chf05651185		35,00	35,00
57	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	WASHER, PLAIN COPPER	4602632		0,39	22,23
2	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	CUP			2,00	4,00
15	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	DEUBLIN REPAIR KIT	257-000C		41,00	615,00
2	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	EXTENDED ROTORS LH	(HAVE GROOVE NEXT TO FLATS)		12,00	24,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	EXTENDED ROTORS RH			12,00	12,00
6	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	LH	6075-001-148		4,00	24,00
5	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	REPAIR KIT	6075-001C		6,00	30,00
4	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	REPAIR KIT	6100-001C		6,00	24,00
2	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	UNION 1" - 14NSLH	257-000-264		147,50	295,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	ROTARY UNION	UNION 1" - 14NSRH	257-000-263		147,50	147,50
10	SET	04.UNIT	RTF + BLANKET CYLINDER	REPAIR KIT 720-00400	4C20 720-00400		35,36	353,60
4	EACH	04.UNIT	SCHEFFER AIR CYLINDER	SEAL KIT	720-00500		39,03	156,12
22	EACH	04.UNIT	TOP WATER FORM	CLAMPS			1,00	22,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	TRABON	LUBRIQUIP	MSP 40T		11,00	11,00
4	EACH	04.UNIT	TRABON	LUBRIQUIP	MSP-30T		11,00	44,00

1	EACH	04.UNIT	TRABON	PUSH FIT CONNECTIONS 90 deg			14,00	14,00
10	EACH	04.UNIT	TRABON	PUSH FIT CONNECTIONS STRAIGHT			14,00	140,00
4	EACH	04.UNIT	UPPER	GEAR: Drive, register, upper, unit, HAN		CHF05681196	321,42	1.285,68
2	EACH	04.UNIT	UPPER BLANKET	BOX: Bearing,upper blanket, gearside,HAN		CHF02201458	78,52	157,04
4	EACH	04.UNIT	UPPER BLANKET	GEAR:cylinder,upperblanket for HAN Mark6		BHF05651399	454,02	1.816,08
7	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	BLOCK:Adjustment,stroke, unit, HAN		BHF11751257	50,00	350,00
36	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	BUSHINGS, OIL SEAL	CR14807		3,50	126,00
4	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	GEAR Worm, HAN, Vibrators,	H1627-R		21,29	85,16
9	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	GEAR: worm, drive, cast-iron, vibrator		AHF05691168	52,90	476,10
3	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	HOUSING: vibrator A, gear side, HAN 16		BHF 01591374	49,50	148,50
17	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	HOUSING: vibrator B, gear side, HAN 16		BHF 01591375	49,50	841,50
5	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	HOUSING: vibrator C, gear side, HAN 16		BHF 01591372	49,50	247,50
12	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	HOUSING: vibrator D, operator side, HAN 16		BHF01591373	49,50	594,00
8	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	LEVER - LINK ARM	AHF0701171		9,50	104,50
6	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	OIL SEAL PTFE	AS187X150X7MHP 1SP AUTOSPIN note: SCMC 381476263		2,50	15,00
103	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	OIL SEAL PTFE	CARBON PTFE 1.50"x47.63/47.65x6mm		2,50	257,50
10	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	OIL SEAL PTFE	WHITE PTFE SEALS		2,50	25,00
8	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	SEAL	20554		2,50	20,00
124	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	SEAL	253099		2,50	310,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	SHAFT: Gear, vibrator stroke, unit, HAN		BHF10751486	119,49	119,49
12	EACH	04.UNIT	VIBRATOR	SHIM: Kit, vibrator, worm, shaft, HAN			7,43	89,16
11	EACH	04.UNIT	WATER BRUSH GUARD	SPRING PLUNGER	X06260		1,50	16,50
5	EACH	04.UNIT	WATER FORM	AIR CYLINDER YOKES			3,40	17,00
51	EACH	04.UNIT	WATER PAN NOZZLES	SCREW: Set, stainless, 5/16-18 x 0.5"			0,10	5,10
4	SET	04.UNIT	WATER TRAY	QUICK WATER COUPLING 19MM	GKH07B		12,00	48,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT	WATER VIBRATOR	GEAR	52T-12P	AHG05651387	120,71	120,71
104	EACH	04.UNIT		BLADE: center, ink, HAN, Mark16		BHF 01721191	22,00	2.288,00
49	EACH	04.UNIT		BLADE: end, ink, HAN, mark16	BHF 01721192 MI-HIQ (38484)	BHF 01721192	21,33	1.045,17
2	EACH	04.UNIT		CAP: End,gear,Mark 16,printing unit,HAN		AHF06261164	16,09	32,18
1	EACH	04.UNIT		CYLINDER: air, s/n 1255106	1 1/2C20C4Y		80,35	80,35
1	EACH	folder (under "unit")		GEAR Cross-perf, folder, 29 teeth, HAN		BHF05651003	326,00	326,00
1	EACH	04.UNIT		GEAR: cylinder, cross, 29 teeth, HAN		BHF05651014	332,17	332,17
4	EACH	04.UNIT		GEAR: cylinder, upper plate, unit, HAN		BHF05651398	333,33	1.333,32
2	EACH	04.UNIT		GEAR: Drive, helical, main, PU, HAN		CHF05661173	476,66	953,32
3	EACH	04.UNIT		GEAR:matched set, bevel, spiral, HAN		CHP05671229	326,81	980,43
1	EACH	04.UNIT		HANDLE: HAN, printing unit, engagement			2,48	2,48
5	EACH	04.UNIT		KIT: Valve, HAN, print-unit, air, off	1196-0095		2,23	11,15
17	EACH	04.UNIT		METER:Unit,fjb,4,fjb-4	B-2499		2,48	42,16
13	EACH	04.UNIT		METER:Unit,fsa,4,fsa-4	B-1087		3,48	45,24
70	EACH	04.UNIT		O RING	ID 2.114"-2 1/8"		0,10	7,00
61	EACH	04.UNIT		O RING	ID 3.989"- 4.00		0,10	6,10
28	EACH	04.UNIT		PIN: eccentric, .4383/4386, Hantscho			4,95	138,60
2	EACH	04.UNIT		RETAINER: Gear, unit, HAN		AHF11153119	45,30	90,60
6	EACH	04.UNIT		RING: Spacer, gear, cap, print, HAN		AHF11153118	24,75	148,50
12	EACH	04.UNIT		SCREW FOR GEARS INSIDE			0,50	6,00
7	EACH	04.UNIT		SEAL	18581		2,50	17,50
9	EACH	04.UNIT		SPRING: Versa, main, HAN, print-unit	4302-06		0,74	6,66
17	EACH	05.WATER (FOUNTAIN) SYSTEM	TANK FILTERS	RETURN PIPE FILTER BOTTLE BAG 10 MICRON POLY			8,50	10,00
6	EACH	07.DRYER	DOOR	BUSHING: Brass,5/8x7/8x5/8			1,50	9,00
1	EACH	07.DRYER	DRYER DOOR	KNOB	9A-37		1,00	1,00
1	EACH	07.DRYER	GAS TRAIN	MANOMETER	250 MILIBAR 03200109		4,50	4,50
1	EACH	07.DRYER	MAIN DRIVE AIR CLUTCH	REPAIR KIT	913800		331,90	331,90
1	EACH	07.DRYER	MAIN DRIVE AIR CLUTCH	DUMP VALVE DIAPHRAGM			9,00	9,00
1	BOX	07.DRYER		DOOR SEALS			36,00	36,00
10	MTR	07.DRYER		PTFE JOINT SEALANT			12,00	120,00
1	EACH	08.CHILLS	AIR CLUTCH	AIR CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 5H 50P	910300		303,77	303,77
1	EACH	08.CHILLS	AIR CLUTCH	FLEXIBLE COUPLING			24,00	14,00
9	EACH	08.CHILLS	AIR CLUTCH	O RING 245			0,50	4,50
9	EACH	08.CHILLS	AIR CLUTCH	O RING 254			0,60	5,40
2	EACH	08.CHILLS	AIR CLUTCH	O RING 327			0,50	1,00
1	EACH	08.CHILLS	AIR CLUTCH	REPAIR KIT	917300		230,60	230,60
8	EACH	08.CHILLS	CHILL STAND	MAGNETIC TAP	MI-AOI-COQ		3,50	28,00
1	EACH	08.CHILLS	CHILL STAND TACH	BELT			5,00	5,00
3	EACH	08.CHILLS	CHILL TACHOMETER	BELT	6R3 130025		5,00	15,00
1	EACH	08.CHILLS	CHILLSTAND	ANGLE DRIVE GEARBOX 1:1			320,00	320,00
4	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	END CUP	6100-104		0,50	2,00
1	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	LH	257-000-285		148,00	148,00
8	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	REPAIR KIT - DEUBLIN	357-000C (37456)		32,00	256,00
3	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	REPAIR KIT FOR	357-000 C		52,00	156,00
1	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	RH	257-000-284		148,00	148,00
4	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	RH NEW	357-000-019		148,00	592,00
1	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	RH REBUILT	357-000-019		74,00	222,00
3	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	UNION	6100-001-123		7,50	22,50
1	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	UNION	6100-001-124		7,50	7,50

1	EACH	08.CHILLS	ROTARY UNION	UNION; DEUBLIN	357-000-019 (37745)		7,50	7,50
2	EACH	10. Silicone System	Silicone	Tank			24,00	24,00
1	EACH	10.SILICONE SYSTEM	RYCO	BELT	Z560		1,30	1,30
10	EACH	10.SILICONE SYSTEM	RYCO AIR PISTON	SEAL	061-115 HUVA CUP		2,50	25,00
1	EACH	10.SILICONE SYSTEM		KIT: Valve, Skinner, silicone, ryco	V9-60-S016		17,57	17,57
1	EACH	10.SILICONE SYSTEM		LEVEL COCK: Silicone, HAN			1,49	1,49
168	EACH	11.GLUE SYSTEM	FILTER	WASHER NEOPRENE 50 SHORE	22.2 X 13.69 X 1.5MM		0,05	8,40
9	EACH	12.FOLDER		HEADSTOP BRUSH NYLON - DO NOT USE			1,00	9,00
9	EACH	12.FOLDER	AIR CLUTCH	"O" RING	DAE 249		0,50	4,50
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	AIR CLUTCH	CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 5H60P-SP			453,28	453,28
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	AIR CLUTCH	REPAIR KIT			230,60	230,60
18	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKER ARM	PIVOT BUSHING			9,50	171,00
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	ARM			24,75	24,75
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	ARM: back breaker, L front, folder			24,75	24,75
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	ARM: back breaker, L rear, folder			24,75	24,75
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	ARM: back breaker, R front, folder			24,75	24,75
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	ARM: back breaker, R rear, folder			24,75	24,75
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	BLOCK: Adjustment, backbreaker, folder			7,43	29,72
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	BLOCK: Adjustment, backbreaker, folder			7,43	14,86
4	SET	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	CYLINDERS (Shells)			400,00	1.600,00
10	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	EXPANSION SLEEVES	ETP 40		20,00	200,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	PULLEY 40TOOTH			32,00	32,00
5	EACH	12.FOLDER	BACKBREAKERS	SHAFT: Adjustment, backbreaker, folder			22,28	111,40
3	EACH	12.FOLDER	BIJUR	GAUGE 200 PSI			14,56	43,69
3	EACH	12.FOLDER	BIJUR	GAUGE 30 PSI	B5614		14,56	43,69
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	CALANDAR DRIVE FAN	BELT	1000 H 075 (SPIDER FAN)		5,00	10,00
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	CAM	CAM FOLLOWER	NUTR15P		9,00	18,00
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHILL AIR CLUTCH	"O" RING 1065 FOR INFO ONLY SEE FOLDER			0,50	1,00
17		12.FOLDER	CHILL AIR CLUTCH	PIN			1,00	17,00
34	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHILL AIR CLUTCH	SPRINGS	9657 K64		0,20	6,80
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER	CHOPPER ARM: Hantscho, Mark 6 & 16		EHF01251141	1.537,64	1.537,64
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER	CRANK: Chopper, weight, folder, HAN			22,28	44,56
52	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER	SHEAR PIN: Shear, brass, HAN VI, chopper		AHF08601537	7,92	411,84
314	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER	STRAIGHT STRIP BRUSH LONG (lateral)			0,63	196,25
20	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER	STRAIGHT STRIP BRUSH SHORT (NOT IN USE ANYMORE)			1,78	35,62
14	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER	STUD			4,20	58,80
39	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER - (THICKNESS 0.49MM)	BLADE CHOPPER EHN 14 (some of them)	330X76X0.5- 121 968 (use this one)		6,07	236,73
25	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER - (THICKNESS 0.50MM)	BLADE chopper, for folder, (similar to GOSS INTERNATIONAL AHF01711035)			6,07	151,75
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER ARM	ARM			24,75	24,75
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER ARM	ARM ASSEMBLY			12,00	12,00
3	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER ARM	ARM LINK		BHC07601541	4,00	12,00
23	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER ARM	WASHER FOR CHOPPER ARM ECCENTRIC PIN			1,00	23,00
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER DRIVE	BELT	700 H 150		25,09	100,36
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER DRIVE	BELT	1778 14M 40		45,00	90,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER DRIVE	BELT	700 H 200		27,14	27,14
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER DRIVE	GEAR: Drive, chopper, folder, HAN		AHF05651478	100,00	200,00
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER DRIVE	SHEAR PIN BUSHING (LONG PART OF SET WITH 169112)	FP40-28 375BR	NHP 02501770	19,21	76,84
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	CHOPPER DRIVE	SHEAR PIN BUSHING (SHORT PART OF SET WITH 169215)	C6FP40-16 375BR	NHP 0250 1763	13,91	55,64
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	CONVEYOR	PULLEY'S CROWN 1 1/4" WIDTH			5,00	20,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CONVEYOR BELT DRIVE	BELT	960 H 075		5,00	5,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CROSS PERFORATOR CYLINDER	CROSS PERF BLOCK			12,00	12,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CROSS PERFORATOR CYLINDER	GEAR: Cross-perf, folder, 49 teeth, HAN		BHF05661004	315,61	315,61
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CROSS PERFORATOR CYLINDER	KNIFE BOX			4,00	4,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CUT OFF CYLINDER	BLANK BLOCK			4,00	4,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CUT OFF CYLINDER	CUT OFF BLOCK			4,00	4,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	CUT OFF CYLINDER	KNIFE BOX			4,00	4,00
21	EACH	12.FOLDER	CUT OFF CYLINDER	RUBBER CHEEK		BHF 02951.001	9,41	197,61
1		12.FOLDER	DELIVERY	BELT	900 H 100		5,00	5,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	DELIVERY	REDUCTION GEARBOX 15:1			240,00	240,00
1	SET	12.FOLDER	DELIVERY FAN	DELIVERY FAN (GBR MADE)			20,00	20,00
5	EACH	12.FOLDER	DOOR	SCREWS TO ORANGE DOORS			0,20	1,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	DOUBLE GEAR BELT	BELT	D540 LO50		5,00	5,00
83	EACH	12.FOLDER	D-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW FLEXIBLE DOUBLE PARALLEL (NEVER USE: BOOKS)		BHF01731159	37,50	3.112,50
20	EACH	12.FOLDER	D-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW: fixed, double-parallel, folder			25,00	500,00
16	EACH	12.FOLDER	D-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW: fixed, double-parallel, folder			25,00	400,00
26	EACH	12.FOLDER	D-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW: fixed, double-parallel, folder			25,00	650,00
26	EACH	12.FOLDER	D-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW: fixed, double-parallel, folder			25,00	650,00
50	EACH	12.FOLDER	D-P CYLINDER	BLADE TUCKER Double parallel		D33-5003-002	5,00	250,00
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	D-P CYLINDER	TUCKER BOX			5,00	10,00
3	EACH	12.FOLDER	D-P DRIVE	BELT	330 H 100		5,00	15,00
3	EACH	12.FOLDER	D-P SPIDER FAN	BELT	700 H 75		14,46	43,38
4	set of 4	12.FOLDER	DRAW ROLLERS	DRAW ROLLERS (NON-COATED)			100,00	400,00
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	ENCODER BELT	BELT TIMING: .25" TW, .08" pitch, 125	A 6Z16-125025		1,68	6,72
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	FAN DRIVE	BELT	420 L 100		7,31	7,31

1	EACH	12.FOLDER	FAN DRIVE	BELT	540 L 100		9,84	9,84
7	EACH	12.FOLDER	FORMER	FORMER NOSE LONG		CHF08081002	4,65	32,55
3	EACH	12.FOLDER	FORMER	FORMER NOSE SHORT			50,51	151,53
1	SET	12.FOLDER	FORMER	GUIDE ROLLERS-KIT			19,00	19,00
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	FORMER	BEVEL GEAR	21T 12P BOSTON L133Y		13,40	26,80
3	EACH	12.FOLDER	HEADBRUSH RETRACTOR	AIR CYLINDER FLAT 1	FDS 310 375		34,00	102,00
6	EACH	12.FOLDER	HEADSTOP	BRUSHHOLDER Headstop, folder, HAN			7,43	44,58
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	HEADSTOP	HEADSTOP BARS			117,50	470,00
10	EACH	12.FOLDER	LAMSON BLOWER COUPLING	FLEXIBLE DISC	DISC-910618		26,25	262,50
1	PACKET	12.FOLDER	LAMSON BLOWER COUPLING	REPAIR KIT COUPLING	PKIT 116320		39,33	39,33
8	EACH	12.FOLDER	LAMSON BLOWER COUPLING	REPAIR KIT COUPLING 116320/SPACERS	PKIT 116319		12,00	96,00
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	MAIN DRIVE	BUSHING; SHEER PIN p71/2 x3/4x1			5,32	21,28
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	MAIN DRIVE	SHAFT: main drive, Hantscho			500,00	500,00
42	EACH	12.FOLDER	MAIN DRIVE	SHEAR PIN			10,00	420,00
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	MAIN DRIVE CLUTCH	HANDLE OIL SEAL	115010018R23		4,00	8,00
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	OIL	SPROCKET			6,00	18,00
3	EACH	12.FOLDER	OIL PUMP	Splash			95,04	285,12
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	PERF./SLITTER	TROLLEY TYRE			6,25	25,00
21	EACH	12.FOLDER	PERFORATOR	BLADE SLITTER 34 TEETH	EHN3A 26-1647 S1		39,77	835,17
15	EACH	12.FOLDER	PERFORATOR	BLADE: Perforator, 36 teeth, folder, HAN			15,00	225,00
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	PERFORATOR	BLADE: Perforator, 8-slot, folder, HAN			7,50	30,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYL. DRIVE SHAFT	SHAFT			12,00	12,00
26	FT	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	BACK BRUSHES GUIDE SYSTEM (TO BE CUT)	leather backing, 2.5 cm width, 2 cm horse hair TANIS 04069		9,06	235,56
36	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	BLADE TUCKER GUIDE SCREW - NEW SYLE HEX HEAD			0,50	18,00
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	CUTTING IRON BLOCK	HF 06701214		24,00	48,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	GEAR: pin cylinder, folder, 98 teeth		BHF 05651517	1,850,40	1,850,40
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	GEAR: Pin cylinder, HAN	05653956/ 05653954		100,00	100,00
80	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	IMPALING PIN 5-40	ENE4		0,49	39,20
66	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	IMPALING PIN 8-32 (THIN) FOR MAGAZINE	ETN14		0,58	38,28
53	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	IMPALING PIN 8-32 (CONICS) FOR TRACTS	32/34-033 017		0,57	30,21
541	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	IMPALING PINS FOR TRACTS			0,23	124,43
16	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	KNIFE ANVIL (CUTTING BLOCK) GREEN			8,42	134,72
13	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	KNIFE ANVIL (CUTTING BLOCK) HARD TAN			8,42	109,46
123	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	KNIFE ANVIL (CUTTING BLOCK) SOFT YELLOW		BHP 01201201001-002	7,90	971,70
24	EACH	12.FOLDER	PIN CYLINDER	KNIFE ANVIL (CUTTING BLOCK)MED BLUE			7,90	189,60
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	RTF	SPACER:anvil,slitter,RTF,Hantscho folder			7,50	30,00
11	SET	12.FOLDER	RTF AIR CYLINDER	REPAIR KIT 720-00300	3C20 5Y 720-00300		21,49	236,39
2	EACH	12.FOLDER	RTF POWER BELT	BELT	420 H 200		24,06	48,12
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	SOFT NIP	SOFT NIP SUPPORT/ ALSO IS PIVOT-NIP ROLLER CHILLS HANT			12,00	12,00
166	EACH	12.FOLDER	S-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW FLEXIBLE SINGLE-PARALLEL		BHF01731158	5,00	830,00
6	EACH	12.FOLDER	S-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW: fixed, single-parallel, for folder, (similar to HANTSCHO AHF06801444)		AHF 06801444	20,00	160,00
6	EACH	12.FOLDER	S-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW: fixed, single-parallel, for folder, (similar to HANTSCHO AHF06801445)		AHF 06801445	20,00	160,00
6	EACH	12.FOLDER	S-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW: fixed, single-parallel, for folder, (similar to HANTSCHO AHF06801446)		AHF 06801446	20,00	160,00
6	EACH	12.FOLDER	S-P CYLINDER	BLADE JAW: fixed, single-parallel, for folder, (similar to HANTSCHO AHF06801447)		AHF 06801447	20,00	160,00
198	EACH	12.FOLDER	S-P CYLINDER	BLADE TUCKING SINGLE PARALLEL TUCKER			1,12	221,76
257	EACH	12.FOLDER	TABLE	BRUSH HEADSTOP	WP361631		5,95	1.529,15
68	MTR	12.FOLDER	TABLE	DELIVERY TAPE - EXTRALINE PROCESSING BELT	ENI 5P		5,56	378,08
34	EACH	12.FOLDER	TABLE	ROUND GUIDE BRUSHES			2,08	70,72
3	EACH	12.FOLDER	TAPE DRIVE	BELT	270 H 100		6,87	20,61
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	TOP NIPS	NARROWS (PLASTIC)			400,00	1.600,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER	TROLLEY	PERF TROLLEY TYRE ASSEMBLY			22,76	22,76
6	SET	12.FOLDER	TROLLEY	TROLLEY TYRE (NIP BL AND WHT)			6,25	37,50
6	EACH	12.FOLDER	TROLLEY	TROLLEY TYRE ASSEMBLY			22,76	136,57
23	EACH	12.FOLDER	TUCKING BLADE	SHIM: support, tucking, blade, for folder			1,00	23,00
74	EACH	12.FOLDER	TUCKING BLADE	SPRINGS		AHF 1137 1060	0,03	2,29
4	EACH	12.FOLDER	UPPER GEARBOX	OIL SEAL	481859		2,50	10,00
4	EACH	12.FOLDER		ANVIL: slitter, RTF, Hantscho folder			24,75	99,00
1		12.FOLDER		BELT	960 H 100		5,00	5,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER		BELT	144A600-H02		5,00	5,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER		BELT	600 L 075 G		5,00	5,00
1	EACH	12.FOLDER		BELT TIMING .25" TW., .08" pitch, 110	A 6Z16-110025		1,49	1,49
2	EACH	12.FOLDER		PINCHWHEEL: Steel, folder, HAN			22,28	44,56
2	SET	14.DRIVE SHAFT	COUPLING	BOLTS	PKIT SNS 226 STL		0,50	1,00
21	EACH	14.DRIVE SHAFT	FLEX COUPLING	STAINLESS STEEL	610984		0,50	10,50
2	EACH	14.DRIVE SHAFT	PULLEY	IDLER BUSHING	SKBB		24,00	48,00
6	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE	AIR CYLINDER	SEAL KIT	A2-1/2P		9,80	58,80
2	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE	AIR CYLINDER	UDR 17-8			48,00	96,00
2	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE	PIN WRENCH	120°			7,00	14,00
3	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE	PIN WRENCH	90°			7,00	21,00
1	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE	PLATE CYLINDER UPPER	BEARING HOUSING	SII GROUND OD 4.4369		4,50	4,50
10		16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE		ASSORTED SHIMS.0015;.004;.002;.003			1,00	10,00
6	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE		BRUSH: metal edge top, 3/4" bristles			2,00	12,00
3	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE		BUSHING: Brass, 5/8x3/8x5/16			2,00	6,00
8	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE		BUSHING: Brass, 1/2x 3/4x5/8			2,00	16,00

7	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE		BUSHING: steel, 876 x 1.000 x 1.625			0,50	3,50
1	EACH	16.GENERAL/MULTIUSE		GEAR	49 teeth		48,00	48,00
1	EACH	17.INK SYSTEM	INK LINE	FILTER ELEMENT	0110 D 200 W 48/92		57,40	57,40

TOTAL EUR 86.654,59